
Latvijas Bērnu un Jaunatnes čempionāts hokejā

Game summary
Date: 18.12.2016 Location: Rīgas Hokeja skolas ledus halleStart time: 12:45 Spec.: Game No.: 53

HS Rīga 2007 HS Rīga 20061 : 10
(1:2, 0:6, 0:2)

Referees Linespersons
ĶUZE Edgars  

Statistics
Period Score SVS SOG PIM TPP PPG SHG

1st period 1 : 2 0 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 0 0:00 : 0:00 0 : 0 0 : 0
2nd period 0 : 6 0 : 0 0 : 0 4 : 2 1:36 : 0:55 0 : 1 0 : 1
3rd period 0 : 2 0 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 2 1:30 : 0:58 0 : 0 0 : 1

Total 1 : 10 0 : 0 0 : 0 4 : 4 3:06 : 1:53 0 : 1 0 : 2

1st period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
GK 00:00  RHS  1 BROKĀNS Ernests Goalkeeper in
GK 00:00  RHS  50 MAURIŅŠ Nils Roberts Goalkeeper in
Goal 04:40 1:0 RHS EQ 4 DRAGONS Ralfs KOZLOVSKIS Dmitrijs #87

Goal 06:51 1:1 RHS EQ 27 GROZOVS Nikolass KURSĪTIS Deivids #67, FREIBERGS
Andrejs #32

Goal 08:21 1:2 RHS EQ 38 EIHE Ričards KLAUCĀNS Martins #55

2nd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Goal 15:53 1:3 RHS EQ 38 EIHE Ričards SIMANOVIČS Alekss #36
GK 15:54  RHS  1 BROKĀNS Ernests Goalkeeper out
GK 15:54  RHS  47 KUFTERINS Ivans Goalkeeper in
Goal 20:11 1:4 RHS EQ 2 KOHS Artūrs  
Goal 20:56 1:5 RHS EQ 27 GROZOVS Nikolass ANTONIJS Marks #14
Pen. 25:20 25:37 RHS  7 BELANS Mihails Charging

Goal 25:37 1:6 RHS PP1 55 KLAUCĀNS Martins SIMANOVIČS Alekss #36, KOHS Artūrs
#2

Goal 26:22 1:7 RHS EQ 3 GALKINS Ņikita IVĻEVS Vladislavs #8
Pen. 27:22 29:22 RHS  9 TITOVS Ivans Tripping
Goal 28:27 1:8 RHS PK1 11 LOBAČOVS Daņila  
Pen. 28:58 30:58 RHS  17 RUDZĪTIS Kristers Tripping

3rd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Goal 37:33 1:9 RHS EQ 38 EIHE Ričards  
GK 37:34  RHS  47 KUFTERINS Ivans Goalkeeper out
GK 37:34  RHS  1 BROKĀNS Ernests Goalkeeper in
Pen. 43:30 45:00 RHS  55 KLAUCĀNS Martins Charging
Goal 43:49 1:10 RHS PK1 14 ANTONIJS Marks GROZOVS Nikolass #27
GK 45:00  RHS  1 BROKĀNS Ernests Goalkeeper out
GK 45:00  RHS  50 MAURIŅŠ Nils Roberts Goalkeeper out
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Goalkeeper records
HS Rīga 2007
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

1 BROKĀNS Ernests 0 0 0.00 23:20
47 KUFTERINS Ivans 0 0 0.00 21:40

HS Rīga 2006
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

50 MAURIŅŠ Nils Roberts 0 0 0.00 45:00

Team statistics

HS Rīga 2007 (RHS) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

2 F JEĻISEJEVS Aleksandrs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

4 F DRAGONS Ralfs 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

5 F LATVENS Ralfs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

7 D BELANS Mihails 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

9 F KOSINSKIS Vladislavs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

10 D PARAMONOVS Mikaels 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

11 F ZĪLĪTIS Matīss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

17 D RUDZĪTIS Kristers 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

18 F GAVRILOVS Arturs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

23 D VOLKOVS Maksims 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

25 F POLIS Roberts Jānis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

27 D ZVEJNIEKS Jorens 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

63 D TUTIŅŠ Artūrs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

77 F FLUGINS Kārlis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

87 F KOZLOVSKIS Dmitrijs 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

99 D NEILANDS Jānis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

Total 1 1 2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: 

HS Rīga 2006 (RHS) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

2 D KOHS Artūrs 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

3 F GALKINS Ņikita 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

7 D VENTERS Gustavs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

8 F IVĻEVS Vladislavs 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

9 D TITOVS Ivans 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

11 F LOBAČOVS Daņila 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

14 F ANTONIJS Marks 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

17 D FAVARISOVS Aleks 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

27 F GROZOVS Nikolass 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

32 F FREIBERGS Andrejs 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

36 D SIMANOVIČS Alekss 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

38 F EIHE Ričards 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

55 F KLAUCĀNS Martins 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

67 F KURSĪTIS Deivids 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

68 F PURVIŅŠ Rafaels 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

76 D MASAĻSKIS Emīls 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

Total 10 9 19 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: 
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Legend:
C Captain A Alternate Captain F Forward D Defenseman
No. Jersey number Pos. Position PP2 Powerplay goal (+2) PP1 Powerplay goal
EQ Goal, equal strength PK1 Shorthanded goal PK2 Shorthanded goal (-2) G Goals
A Assists SVS Saves SOG Shots on goal MIP Minutes in play (GK)
PIM Penalties in minutes TPP Time on power play PPG Power play goals SHG Shorthanded goals
FO+ Face-offs won FO- Face-offs lost FO+/- Face-offs net FO% Face-offs won as percentage
TOT Total
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